Fort Bend County Engineering
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.
County Engineer

October 11, 2022

Commissioner Ken R. DeMerchant
Fort Bend County Precinct 4
22333 Grand Corner Drive

Katy, Texas 77494

RE: Renaming Cardinal DRIVE to Cardinal ROAD
Dear Commissioner DeMerchant:

Fort Bend County Engineering has received a request for a street name modification to change
existing Cardinal DRIVE to Cardinal ROAD from Meyer Road then NE to the roads county
maintenance/pavement terminus (0.46 miles). The reason for the name change is to formally
change the suffix of the road to match existing assigned addresses and to not disrupt property
owners.

The request has been placed on the 10/25/2022 agenda to set the public hearing. If you have
any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

2
/
-/

Maggie Dalton—
Development Services Manager

Attachments

Ger GISEngineer@fbctx.gov, FBC GIS Administrator, & 911 Coordinator
Ms. Penny Hornsby, Fort Bend Central Appraisal District
PennyHornsby@fbcad.org
Mr. J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer
Mr. Brian Fields, FBC Road & Bridge
Major Chad Norvell, FBC Sheriff's Office
File

301 Jackson St., Suite 401 | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500
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Fort Bend County Engineering
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.
County Engineer

October 26, 2022

Dear property owner,

Fort Bend County Commissioner’s Court is holding a public hearing and considering a street name
change request to change Cardinal DRIVE to Cardinal ROAD. A public hearing for this item has been
set for the following time and location:

PUBLIC HEARING
Tuesday, November 22, 2020 at 1:00PM

LOCATION
Second Floor, Fort Bend County Courthouse
401 Jackson Street, Richmond, Texas

REQUESTED STREET NAME CHANGE
Cardinal Drive to Cardinal Road
(from Meyer Road then NE [0.46 miles]
to its county maintenance/pavement terminus)

Commissioner’s Court will conduct the public hearing and take action regarding the proposed street
name change at the time and date listed above. As a property owner in Fort Bend County, you are
welcome to attend and make public comment regarding the proposed street name change.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding the proposed street name change,
please email Maggie.Dalton@fbctx.gov or call 281-633-7500.

Sincerely,

Maggie Dalton
Development Services Manager
Fort Bend County Engineering

301 Jackson St., Suite 401 | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500
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QuickRef ID NAME

R49548
R49547
R49562
R49546
R49563
R49545
R49564
R49544
R49565
R49560
R49559
R49567
R49568
R49557
R459569
R49556
R48570
R49555
R218749

Chavez Javier & Maria
Alexander Zinnea Velda & Jacob Michael Jordan
Motley Wilbur

James W Matthys

Young Sherry

Michalec Joshua

Rodriguez Anahi

Maravilla Miguel & Rosibel
Torres Jose G & Rebecca R
Peek Jan

Sandoval Blanca

Aguirre Louis

Torres Epifanio

Salazar Maria

Chavez Jesus

Olmeda Oscar & Sofia Frias

Munoz Saturnino De La Cruz & Maria Dolores Morales

Lively Sheryl
Rangel Francisco

MAILING ADDRESS

9502 Cardinal RD
9503 Cardinal RD
9510 Cardinal RD
9511 Cardinal Rd
9602 Cardinal RD
9603 Cardinal RD

17310 Kieth Harrow BLVD APT 902

9611 Cardinal RD
PO BOX 280

9627 Cardinal RD
9703 Cardinal RD
9710 Cardinal RD
9718 Cardinal RD
9719 Cardinal RD
9806 Cardinal RD
1400 Mimosa LN
9814 Cardinal RD
9815 Cardinal RD
9902 Cardinal RD

POSTAL
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Houston
Beasley
Stafford
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley
Rosenberg
Beasley
Beasley
Beasley

ZIP

77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77084-2446
77417-9541
77497-0280
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541
77471-4319
77417-9541
77417-9541
77417-9541



