

## Fort Bend County Engineering FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. County Engineer

October 11, 2022

Commissioner Ken R. DeMerchant Fort Bend County Precinct 4 22333 Grand Corner Drive Katy, Texas 77494

RE: Renaming Cardinal DRIVE to Cardinal ROAD

Dear Commissioner DeMerchant:

Fort Bend County Engineering has received a request for a street name modification to change existing Cardinal DRIVE to Cardinal ROAD from Meyer Road then NE to the roads county maintenance/pavement terminus (0.46 miles). The reason for the name change is to formally change the suffix of the road to match existing assigned addresses and to not disrupt property owners.

The request has been placed on the 10/25/2022 agenda to set the public hearing. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Maggie Dalton

Development Services Manager

Attachments

CC:

GISEngineer@fbctx.gov, FBC GIS Administrator, & 911 Coordinator

Ms. Penny Hornsby, Fort Bend Central Appraisal District

PennyHornsby@fbcad.org

Mr. J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

Mr. Brian Fields, FBC Road & Bridge

Major Chad Norvell, FBC Sheriff's Office

File



## Fort Bend County Engineering FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. County Engineer

October 26, 2022

Dear property owner,

Fort Bend County Commissioner's Court is holding a public hearing and considering a street name change request to change **Cardinal DRIVE** to **Cardinal ROAD**. A public hearing for this item has been set for the following time and location:

PUBLIC HEARING
Tuesday, November 22, 2020 at 1:00PM

## LOCATION

Second Floor, Fort Bend County Courthouse 401 Jackson Street, Richmond, Texas

## REQUESTED STREET NAME CHANGE Cardinal Drive to Cardinal Road

(from Meyer Road then NE [0.46 miles] to its county maintenance/pavement terminus)

Commissioner's Court will conduct the public hearing and take action regarding the proposed street name change at the time and date listed above. As a property owner in Fort Bend County, you are welcome to attend and make public comment regarding the proposed street name change.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding the proposed street name change, please email Maggie.Dalton@fbctx.gov or call 281-633-7500.

Sincerely,

Maggie Dalton
Development Services Manager
Fort Bend County Engineering

301 Jackson St., Suite 401 | Richmond, TX 77469 Phone 281-633-7500

QuickRef ID	NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	POSTAL	ZIP
R49548	Chavez Javier & Maria	9502 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49547	Alexander Zinnea Velda & Jacob Michael Jordan	9503 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49562	Motley Wilbur	9510 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49546	James W Matthys	9511 Cardinal Rd	Beasley	77417-9541
R49563	Young Sherry	9602 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49545	Michalec Joshua	9603 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49564	Rodriguez Anahi	17310 Kieth Harrow BLVD APT 902	Houston	77084-2446
R49544	Maravilla Miguel & Rosibel	9611 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49565	Torres Jose G & Rebecca R	PO BOX 280	Stafford	77497-0280
R49560	Peek Jan	9627 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49559	Sandoval Blanca	9703 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49567	Aguirre Louis	9710 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49568	Torres Epifanio	9718 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49557	Salazar Maria	9719 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49569	Chavez Jesus	9806 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49556	Olmeda Oscar & Sofia Frias	1400 Mimosa LN	Rosenberg	77471-4319
R49570	Munoz Saturnino De La Cruz & Maria Dolores Morales	9814 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R49555	Lively Sheryl	9815 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541
R218749	Rangel Francisco	9902 Cardinal RD	Beasley	77417-9541